Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Elmo Marsh	03/29/2006
Arnlijot Arnsten	03/27/2006
Paal Hansen-Tangen	03/27/2006
Cedric Raguenaud	09/06/2005
Jesus Rios	03/27/2006
Arne Skjelvan	03/27/2006
Steven Carter	07/24/2002
Stuart Cochrane	07/15/2002
Ryan Isherwood	08/17/2002
Jeremy Lindsay	07/18/2002
Mark Bouzek	07/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODS-Petrodata, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Wilcrest Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12243542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7134037411

Email: sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.com

PATENT

500679257 **REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0752**

Correspondent Name: Buskop Law Group, PC Address Line 1: 4511 Dacoma Street Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517.114 ODS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Buskop

Total Attachments: 20

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page1.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page2.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page3.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page4.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page5.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page6.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page7.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page8.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page9.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page10.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page11.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page12.tif source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page13.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page14.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page15.tif source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page16.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page17.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page18.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page19.tif

source=517.114 Signed Assignment Document#page20.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0753

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Thomas E. Marsh, Arnljot Arnsten, Paal Hansen-Tangen, Cedric Raguenaud, Jesus Rios, Arne Skjelvan, Steven Cart, Stuart Cochrane, Ryan Isherwood, Jeremy Lindsay and Mark Bouzek Group Art Unit: 2827

Serial No.: 12/243,542 Examiner: Not Assigned

Filed: October 01, 2008

For: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRACKING A FLOATING PRODUCTION SYSTEM MARKET AND TECHNICAL DATA

Atty Dkt No.: 517.114

ASSIGNMENT FOR FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

- I, Thomas Elmo Marsh of Houston, Texas US; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Arnljot Arnsten of Oslo Norway; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Paal Hansen-Tangen of Billingstad Norway; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Cedric Raguenaud of Aberdeen UK; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Jesus Rios of Richmond, Texas US; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Arne Skjelvan, of Oslo Norway; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Steven Carter of Katy, Texas US; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Stuart Cochrane of Aberdeenshire UK; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;

- I, Ryan Isherwood of Houston, Texas US; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Jeremy Lindsay of Suffolk UK; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;
- I, Mark Bouzek of Kingwood, Texas US; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application;

WHEREAS:

ODS-PETRODATA, 3200 Wilcrest Street, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77042 – USA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WHEREAS:

ODS-PETRODATA, 3200 Wilcrest Street, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77042 – USA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of M	/arch, 2006.
THOMAS ELMO MÁRSH	, ASSIGNOR
ARNLJOT ARNSTEN	, ASSIGNOR

2

Atty Dkt No.: 517.074

MAR-28-2006 15:44 From:

MAR-27-2006(MON) 14:00 The Buskop Law Group, PC

To:7132753419 (FAX)7132753419 P.1/2

P 006/008

I, Arne Skjelvan, of Culmeyers gt4, 0183 Oslo - Norway; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

WHEREAS:

Orive

ODS-PETRODATA, 3200 Wilcrest Street, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77042 - USA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1 H

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of March, 2006.		
THOMAS ELMO MARSH	, ASSIGNOR	
A. Hrwa- Arnljot Arnsten	, Assignor	

Atty Dkt No.: 517.074

2

Rx Oate/Time	MAR-28-2006(TUE)	08:29	
MAR-28-2006 15:44	From:		

To:7132753419

P. 002 P.2/2

MAR-27-2006(MON) 14 00 The Buskop Low Group. PC (FRX)7132753419 The second of th

P. 007/008

Paul Hansen Tangen	, ASSIGNOR
FAAL HANSEN TANGEN	, assignor
CEDRIC RAGUENAUD	
JESUS RIOS	
Ane Stillay	ASSIGNOR

Atty Dkt No.: 517.074

CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT

Between

ODS Petrodata Limited having a place of business at Bon Accord House, Riverside Drive, Aberdeen (hereinafter referred to as "the Company")

and

Cedric Raguenaud residing at 65 Rosewell Park, Aberdeen, AB15 6HT (hereinafter referred to as "the Employee").

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT

1.1 The employment commenced on 20th May 2002 and continues thereafter subject to termination as provided for in clause 14 below. No employment with any previous employer shall count towards the Employee's continuity of employment.

2. PROBATIONARY PERIOD

2.1 Intentionally left blank.

3. DUTIES

3.1 The Employee shall serve the Company in the capacity of Senior Software Engineer in respect of the Company's business at Bon Accord House, Riverside Drive, Aberdeen. The Employee shall report to Peter Barclay. The Employee's general duties shall be as specified in the Schedule of General Duties to be intimated by the Company. The Employee shall also carry out such other relevant duties, as the Company shall from time to time direct.

4. PERFORMANCE

During the term of this contract, the Employee shall, except as from time to time otherwise agreed in writing by the Company, and unless otherwise prevented by ill health, devote the whole of his working time, attention and capabilities to carrying out his duties during normal business hours and outside such hours as may be reasonably required and as are commensurate with the Employee's position.

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Raguenaud

09/06/2005

60°d

10 0018254633100

רבטעס בסימו רתטון טוט רבואטואווא

5. PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT

- 5.1 The Employee's place of employment shall normally be Bon Accord House, Riverside Drive, Aberdeen, or such other place in Aberdeen as the Company shall carry on business. The Employee shall, from time to time, be asked to work and travel to other locations (whether in or outside the United Kingdom) to allow for the proper performance of the Employee's duties.
- 5.2 The Employee may be required to relocate to such other location (whether in or outside the United Kingdom) as the Company may specify from time to time provided that the Company shall meet the reasonable costs incurred in such relocation.

6. REMUNERATION

- 6.1 The Employee's salary rate will be £43,500 per annum, payable monthly in arrears on the last day of the month to the Employee's nominated bank account. Upon commencement or termination of employment, if a complete calendar month is not worked, the Employee will be paid for days worked. The Company shall review salaries annually as at 1st January in each year during the term of this Contract or at such other time as the Company may decide having regard to the performance and contribution of the Employee and the profitability of the Company. Whilst an annual review will take place, an annual increase in salary is at the discretion of the Company.
- 6.2 The Company may deduct from the Employee's salary or require payment from the Employee any costs associated with wilful or negligent damage to or loss of Company property (e.g. mobile phone, laptop, software or vehicles). The Company accepts that its property will be subject to normal wear and tear and accidental damage. The Employee shall only be held to account if the damage was caused deliberately or negligently.
- 6.4 Should there for any reason he any overpayment of the wages the Company reserves the right to adjust future salary payments until the overpayment has been recovered and/or to require immediate repayment
- 6.5 If the Employee is required to repay money to the Company under this clause the money will be treated as a debt and will be recovered either by the voluntary repayment by the Employee, deduction from salary or recovered via court action.

7. HOURS OF WORK

7.1 The normal working hours are 9 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. Monday to Friday, inclusive of an hour each day for lunch. Different hours may be worked with the prior written agreement of the Managing Director, or when working in location outwith the UK.

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Reguenaud

7

09/06/2005

8. HOLIDAY

- 8.1 The holiday year runs from 1st January to 31st December.
- 8.2 The Employee shall in addition to the usual bank and other public holidays be entitled to 20 days holiday in each calendar year to be taken at such time or times as their line manager shall agree. The Employee shall not be entitled to carry forward any annual holiday entitlement from one calendar year to the next except with the prior written consent of the Managing Director. The bank and public holidays to which the Employee is entitled each year shall be notified to him by the Finance Manager.
- 8.3 Holiday entitlement accrues on a daily basis. In the event that at the date of termination of the Employee's employment the Employee has accrued but unused holiday entitlement, the Employee shall be entitled to receive salary for such accrued days. If the Employee has taken more than his accrued entitlement in the current calendar year the Company is hereby authorised to make an appropriate deduction for the extra days taken from the Employee's final salary payment.

EXPENSES

9.1 The Company shall reimburse the Employee all reasonable travelling, hotel, entertainment and other out-of-pocket expenses properly incurred by him in the course of his employment which are vouched to the reasonable satisfaction of the Company and claimed within 3 months of being incurred. For the avoidance of doubt, travel costs between the Employee's home and place of work are not recoverable from the Company. Further details regarding expenses are contained in the Expenses Policy

SICK AND INJURY PAY

- 10.1 If the Employee is absent because of sickness or injury he shall report this fact on the first day of absence by 9.30 am to his line manager. If the Employee is absent for seven or more consecutive days he shall provide a medical practitioner's certificate on the eighth day and weekly thereafter so that the whole period of absence is certified by such statements. Immediately following his return to work after a period of absence the Employee shall complete a self-certification form available from the Finance Manager's office detailing the reason for his absence.
- 10.2 The Employee will be entitled to receive Statutory Sick Pay (SSP) if he has made sufficient National Insurance Contributions. Company sick pay may be paid at the Company's discretion. Details of Company Sick Pay, where applicable, can be found in the Company's Sickness and Absence Policy.
- 10.3 If the Employee's inability to work is occasioned by the actionably negligence of a third party in respect of which damages may be recoverable the Employee shall report to the Company the

3

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Raguenaud

COTCCOHECOTOR

09/06/2005

whole circumstances of the negligence and full details of any claim made and shall, if required to do so by the Company, refund to the Company that part of any damages representing loss of earnings for the period for which the Company continued to make payment of salary in whole or in part.

- 10.4 For statutory sick pay purposes, the Employee's qualifying days shall be Monday to Friday.
- 10.5 The Company reserves the right to consult the Employee's doctor with the Employee's consent and/or to require the Employee to be examined by a medical practitioner of the Company's choice. The Company will meet all costs occasioned by such a requirement.

11. PERMANENT HEALTH INSURANCE

11.1 The Company operates a permanent health insurance scheme. Subject to any eligibility requirements imposed by the scheme, you may be entitled to benefit under the scheme. This is a discretionary benefit and may be revoked by the Company at any time. Further details can be obtained from the Finance Manager.

12. PENSION

12.1 You are eligible to join the Company's group personal pension scheme with Scottish Equitable. The Company may provide Employer contributions at its absolute discretion. If the Employer does exercise its discretion to make an Employer Contribution, the Employee shall be given details in writing to this effect, setting out the amount of any contribution to be made. The Employer may withdraw its Employer contribution at its discretion by giving reasonable written notice to the Employee.

13. TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT

- 13.1 Either party may terminate this contract by giving notice in writing. Each party will be required to give a week's notice for each complete year of the Employee's service up to a maximum of 12 weeks notice. During your notice period, the Company reserves the right not to provide you with work and to require you to remain away from its premises. The Company also reserves the right to pay the Employee in lieu of giving notice.
- 13.2 However, the Company shall be entitled to terminate the Employee's employment under this Contract immediately and without notice or pay in lieu of notice for Gross Misconduct. The following represents a list of examples which may be deemed to amount to Gross Misconduct. This list is by way of example and is not exhaustive:
 - if the Employee shall have been guilty of scrious neglect of duty or any conduct likely to bring the Company into disrepute or to incur serious loss:

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment · Cedric Raguenaud

09/06/2005

- (ii) if the Employee shall have omitted or committed any act which constitutes a material or
 persistent breach of any of his obligations to the Company whether under the terms of this
 Contract or otherwise;
- (iii) if the Employee shall refuse or neglect to comply with any lawful orders or directions relevant to the Company business given to him by the Company;
- (iv) if the Employee is in breach of his obligation of confidentiality.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEDURE

14.1 If the Company determines that there may be an issue of conduct or capability which does not fall within any of the examples in clause 13 the, Company may invoke its disciplinary procedure as applicable from time to time and such statutory procedures as may apply from time to time.

15. GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE

15.1 If the Employee has any grievance relating to this employment the matter should be raised in writing with Peter Barclay and comply with the Company's grievance procedure and any statutory grievance procedure as may apply from time to time.

LOYALTY

- 16.1 The Employee shall not accept any other appointment or employment which may give rise to a potential conflict of interest, nor shall be carry on or participate in any other business which is in conflict with that of the Company, without the prior written consent of the Managing Director.
- 16.2 The Employee shall immediately contact Peter Barclay if he has any reason to believe that there is a risk of conflict of interest in the performance of his duties. The Employee agrees and acknowledges that he owes a duty of fidelity to the Company over and above any obligations to another company and/or employer.

17. CONFIDENTIALITY

17.1 For the purposes of this clause, "Confidential Information" means any information and data (and especially financial and technical information and data) disclosed by the Company to the Employee or to which the Employee has access, during the course of his employment. The Employee shall not, either during his employment or thereafter use to the detriment or prejudice of the Company, or except in the proper course of his duties, divulge to any person, firm or corporation or use to his own advantage any trade secret, intellectual property right (including database right) or any other Confidential Information concerning the Company, the Company's suppliers, agents distributors or customers.

HINUUALDA COU

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Reguenand

09/06/2005

•

- 17.2 If the Company shall have obtained trade secrets or other confidential information from any third party under an agreement including restrictions on disclosure known to him, the Employee shall not without the prior written consent of the Company at any time (whether during his employment or thereafter) infringe such restrictions.
- 17.3 The Employee shall promptly whenever requested by the Company, and in any event upon the termination of his employment howsoever, deliver up to the Company all lists of clients or customers, correspondence, credit cards and all other documents, papers and records which may have been prepared by him or have come into his possession in the course of his employment and the Employee shall not retain any copies thereof. Title and copyright therein shall vest in the Company.

18. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- 18.1 It shall be part of the normal duties of the Employee at all times to consider in what manner and by what new methods or devices the products, services, processes, equipment or systems of the Company or any Associated Company may be improved. In the event that the Employee makes any invention, discovery or improvement within the field of operations of the Company or in any other field of a similar nature he shall promptly give full details thereof to the Managing Director. Ownership of any such invention, discovery or improvement shall vest in the Company so far as the law permits and the Company shall be entitled to the exclusive use thereof.
- Subject as aforesaid, the Employee shall forthwith and from time to time both during his 18.2 employment and thereafter at the request and cost of the Company apply for and execute and do all such documents, acts and things as in the opinion of the Board are necessary or conducive to obtain a patent or other protection for any such invention, discovery or improvement in any part of the world and to vest such patent or other protection in the Company or its nominees. In relation to work done during his employment, the Employee hereby irrevocably authorises the Company for such purpose to use the name of the Employee and to sign and execute any documents or do anything on his behalf (or where permissible to obtain such patent or other protection in its own name or in that of its nominees) and the Employee shall not knowingly do anything to imperil the validity of such patent or protection or any application therefor but on the contrary shall at the cost of the Company render all possible assistance to the Company both in obtaining and in maintaining such patent or other protection and the Employee shall not either during the continuance of his employment hercunder or thereafter exploit or assist others to exploit any such invention, discovery or improvement or (unless the same have become public knowledge) make public or disclose any such invention, discovery or improvement or give any information in respect thereof except to the Company or as it may direct.

POST TERMINATION RESTRICTIONS

Following the termination of the Employee's employment, he shall not:

6

19.1 use or disclose any confidential information relating to the business or financial affairs of the Company to any person, firm, company or other body so long as the information remains confidential

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Raguenaud

09/06/2005

מישערבמטט נסיסט ראטוז טעס רבואטעווא

- 19.2 for a period of 6 months engage, whether alone or jointly or as a principal partner, agent, director, servant or consultant of any person, firm or company directly or indirectly in competition with the business of the Company or any Associated Company within the Market Intelligence sector of the Oil and Gas Industry without the prior written consent of the Company
- 19.3 for a period of 6 months solicit (or deal) with any person, firm or company who was, within the period of 12 months prior to the termination of the Employee's employment, a customer or supplier of the company, provided that this restriction shall only apply to customers or suppliers with whom the Employee has had personal dealings or direct management responsibilities
- 19.4 for a period of 6 months endeavour to entice away from the Company any employee of the Company who was employed by the Company at the time of the termination of the Employee's employment, provided that this restriction shall only apply to employees with whom the Employee has worked or managed in the last 12 months of the Employee's employment (and shall not apply to anyone employed in a secretarial or administrative capacity).

20. DATA PROTECTION CONSENT

· · :

20.1 In terms of the Data Protection Act 1998 the Employee agrees to the processing of personal data by the Company for the purposes of calculating the Employee's remuneration, maintaining such health, attendance and discipline records as are necessary for the performance of this contract and for the purpose of providing a reference to prospective employers.

21. ENTIRE AGREEMENT CLAUSE

This Contract of Employment constitutes the entire agreement between the Company and Employee with respect to the terms and conditions of the Employee's employment with the Employer and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between them with respect thereto and each of the parties acknowledges and confirms that it did not enter into this agreement in reliance on any representation, warranty or other undertaking not fully reflected in the terms of this Contract of Employment

7

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Raguemand 09/06/2005

21. ACCEPTANCE

The Employee declares that he has read and understood this contract of employment, and agrees to accept the appointment under these terms and conditions.

Name of Signatory:.....

Position held by Signatory:...

Signed by Employee

ODS-Petrodata Ltd Contract of Employment Cedric Roguenaud

PAAL HANSEN TANGEN	, ASSIGNOR
CEDRIC RAGUENAUD	, ASSIGNOR
JESUS RIOS	, ASSIGNOR
ARNE SKJELVAN	, ASSIGNOR

Atty Dkt No.: 517.074

3

Rx Date/Time MAR-28-2006(TUE) 08:29

P. 002

MAR-28-2006 15:44 From:

MAR-27-2006(MDN) 14 00 The Buskop Law Group. PC

To:7132753419 (FHX)7132753419

·P. 007/008

P.2/2

Paul Honsa. 700	, ASSIGNOR
PAAL HANSEN TANCEN	
	, ASSIGNOR
CEDRIC RAGUENAUD	
TEGLIG DIOG	
JESUS RIOS	
Ane Stylean	, AṢSIGNOR

Atty Dkt No.: 517.074

3

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: July 24 2002 Dated: 7/24/0	20102 Treaswes Kuty, TX 77450	
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Stuart Cochrane	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) STUART COCHRANE (Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Ryan Isherwood 5080 Field Howston,	dwood 7x 77056
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) RYAN ISHERWOOD Left F. Richards (Witness Signature) Gale F. Richards

HAVNES & BOOKE

AUG 2 0 2002

RECEIVED

Page 2 of 3

Inventor Name: Residence Address:		Steven Carter
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) STEVEN CARTER
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Stuart Cochrane Tullynunla Alland, Abe AB33 208	Scotled
Dated: 15/7/02		(Inventor Signature) STUART COCHRANE
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name: DAND BICH (NOT)
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Ryan Isherwood	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) RYAN ISHERWOOD
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: July 24-7002 Dated: 7/24/03	20102 Treasures Kenty, TX 77450	
Inventor Name: S Residence Address:	Stuart Cochrane	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) STUART COCHRANE
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Ryan Isherwood Sogo Field Honston,	lwood rx 77056
Dated: 2/17/02 Dated: 8/17/02		(Seventor Signature) RYAN ISHERWOOD (Witness Signature)
		Witness Name: <u>Gale F. Richards</u>

HAVNES & BOOKE

AUG 2 0 2002

RECEIVED

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0771

Inventor Name: Residence Address:		HATTER ST DMUNDS ENGLAND
Dated: 18 July 2E	02_	(Inventor Signature) JEREMY LINDSAY
Dated: 18 July 5	2002	(Witness Signature) Witness Name: Sylvia M Jackson
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Mark Bouzek	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) MARK BOUZEK
Dated:		(Witness Signature)

.

Page 3 of 3

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jeremy Lindsay	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) JEREMY LINDSAY
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Mark Bouzek 4222 Fevr King with	
Dated: 7-29-0	102 n	(Inventor Signature) MARK BOUZEK.
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:

Page 3 of 3